
EJCDC® C-941, Change Order. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 1 of 2 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2 

Owner: City of Baxter Owner’s Project No.: 177535 
Engineer: Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: BAXTE 177535 
Contractor: Thein Well Company Contractor’s Project No.: N/A 
Project: 2024 Well Rehabilitation 
Contract Name: 2024 Well Rehabilitation 
Date Issued: September 24, 2024 Effective Date of Change Order: September 11, 2024 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: 

Cost to replace the 91-ft of Well 4 drop pipe, which connects the Well 4 pump to the well discharge. 
The existing piping was original to the well and showed signs of corrosion and had damaged threads. 
The cost of the drop pipe was previously approved by City staff at $5,050.50. This work is complete. 

Cost for adding Nu-Well 400, to the chemical mixture used for cleaning the well. Nu-Well 400 is 
designed to enhance chemical penetration into the well formation and was recommended by 
Johnson Screens to try improving the well rehabilitation results. The cost covers the amount needed 
for the remaining well rehabilitations and was approved by City staff. The chemical was used for the 
rehabilitation of Well 4. 

A future Change Order will be processed to adjust final unit price quantities used for the work. 

Attachments: 

Well 4 drop pipe replacement and chemical addition invoice from Thein Well dated September 11, 
2024 

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 
 Substantial Completion: October 31, 2024 

$ 120,000.00 Ready for final payment: November 29, 2024 

  Increase from previously approved Change Order 
No. 1. 

No change from previously approved Change Order 
No. 1. 

 Substantial Completion: October 31, 2024 

$ 30,891.00 Ready for final payment: November 29, 2024 

  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion: October 31, 2024 

$ 150,891.00 Ready for final payment: November 29, 2024 

  Increase this Change Order: No Change this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion: October 31, 2024 

$ 7,450.50 Ready for final payment: November 29, 2024 

  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
 Substantial Completion: October 31, 2024 

$ 158,341.50 Ready for final payment: November 29, 2024 

   

  



nded by Engineer Accepted by Contractor

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

Project

9/24/2024

Recommended by Utilities Commission

Accepted by Owner

Accepted by City Council

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 2 of 2




